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Sub: Five days Leadership Development Program for Principals/Official ofMCD at 11M Ahmedabad during
July 21-26, 2024

SCERT, Delhi is organizing a Five days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Official of MCD and
Teacher Educator of SCERT from 21- 26 July, 2024 (including travel dates) at 11M Ahmedabad. The goal of this

program is to increase their abilities by equipping them with modern technology and fostering in them a professional

attitude towards management and leadership.

Objectives of the program:
To develop the leadership skills

o Effective Communication and TeamManagement
Managing and Sustaining change
Mentoring and Counseling

Schedule of the Program:
Program Date:
Departure (Delhi to Ahmedabad ) by Air:
Arrival ( Ahmedabad to Delhi) by Air:
Venue .

Participants:
Coordinator:

22 July to 26 July, 2024
21 July, 2024
26 July, 2024
11M Ahmedabad
50 (48 Principals and 1 Official of MCD, 1 SCERT faculty)
Dr. Sharad Sharma (Assistant Professor, SCERT,Delhi)

DDE (Zones), MCD concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list
are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

ANNEXURE-A includes the list ofparticipants for the training program.
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Copy to:

1.
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PS to Secretary (Education) / Chairperson, SCERT,Delhi
P.S. to Commissioner,MCD
P.A. to Director, SCERT,Delhi
P.A. to Director, Education, MCD
P.S to Additional Director Education, MCD
Concerned Coordinator.
WIM, SCERT
Guard File

(Dr. N ar Singh)

Joint Director
Date:

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director
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Name of the

Partici ant
RAM SHANKER
HRIVASTAVA
HASHI BALA
SUMAN BALA
HANDARKALA

RAM NIWAS
URENDER KUMAR

RAM KUMAR
MEHBOOB KHAN
USHMA KUMARI
URESH KUMAR
ULIA

PARUL JAIN
HILA NATH SINGH
ILAK RAJ

USHILA KUMARI
UNITA GOEL
UNITA
SHOK KUMAR
DARSHANA
KUMARI
LAL MOHAN JHA
GULAB TIRKEY

NEELU BHARDWAJ

BALADIN AHIRWAR
HASHI
NEERJA
GGARWAL
RATNA ARORA

KANTA KUMARI
DAGAR
MD ALIMUDDIN

NEELAM
ANSANWAL
ARJU DAS

SHOK KUMAR

MEENA GUPTA
AIRA JABIN

GURSHARAN KAUR

Employee

95024983

95022113
95015527
95064555

95001623
95011212
95003835
95003917
95001624

95001733
95011242
95068360

95000066
95025531
95036033
95018446
95024317

95012591
15016815

95001725

95036557
95019400
95027068

15014572

95064353

95030086

15016658

95064292

95064094

95030354
95014536
95065120

School 11)

1757137

1757130
1152120

1958001

1355020

1757148

1355084
1051006
1051020
1757132

1556114

1354503
1152069

1355098

1757173
2161047
1556119

1253160

1354471

1959144

1757437

1556118

1556077
1556078

1959140

1958132

1556079

1959093

1958128

1958070

1152525

1152118

1958077

School Address

MCPS BAKKARGARH COED

MCPS SAMASPUR KHALSA CO-ED
MCPS JAFRABAD (GIRLS)

MCD CO ED PRIMARY SCHOOL PREMNAGAR
MCPS CO-ED AUCHANDI
MCPS SURAKHPUR
MCPS HOLAMBI KHURD GIRLS
MCDPS TRILOKPURI 2811 DELHI 91(SSZ)
MCD TRILOKPURI 6-11 DELHI-91
MCP(BOYS) SCHOOL, DHANSA, N.D.-73

MCPS, HASTSAL VILLAGE NO. NAGAR
MCPS BOYS, SECTOR-21(11), ROHINI
M C PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSEEMAPURI-LL
H.NORTH

NARELA MANDI 2-1
MCPS NASIRPURVILLAGE
M C PRIMARY SCHOOL PRATAP NAGAR
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL J.J. HASTSAL NO.I/II

NIGAM PRATIBHA SCHOOL SAMAY PUR OLD 1ST

MCPS X BLOCK , MANGOL PURI
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL NO.4 CO-ED DR.
MBEDKAR NAGAR SECTOR-6 NEW DELHI-62
MCPS, JJ COLONY PANKHA ROAD, UTTAM
NAGAR
N P V J J HASTSAL NO 1/1

MCPS B-2 RAGHUBIR NAGAR-II
B-3 RAGHUBIR NAGAR 1ST

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL NO. 1 DR. AMBEDKAR
NAGAR SEC-6
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL TAJPUR PAHARI GIRLS

MCD PS B-3 RAGHUBIR NAGAR-II

MCPS G BLOCK SAKET

MCD PRIMARYSCHOOL MOLARBAND
EXTENSION- I ( GIRLS)
MCD PRATIBHASCHOOL EAST OF KAILASH
B-BLOCK
MCPS DILSHAD GARDEN DI

NAI BASTI SEELAMPUR 1

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL JANTA GRIH KALKAJI
NEW DELHI -110019
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NAND MITTAL
RVIND KUMAR

MISHRA

CHANDRA PAL
SINGH
FLORA KULLU
KHILLI RAM
LAWRENCIA TIGGA
RAJNI BAJPAI
RAMJI LAL MEENA
AVITA
UBEDAR
HAURASIYA
UBHASH BABU

UDHIR PRASAD
INGH

UNITA RANI
URESH KUMAR

MANJU
INOD KUMAR
RAWAL JIT SINGH
Dr. SHARAD
HARMA

95015137
95064386

15016685

95009888
95064284
95009241

95028727
95009097
15016167
95064135

95014580

95024493

95024703
95011414

95028276

1152175

1958100

1556054

1253002

1958154

1253093

1556108
1253056

1959104

1958144

1152080

2160030

1556095

1354433

1152104

10006214

Vc

BIHARIPUR I

MCD SCHOOL NO 2 BOYS 1ST TUGLAKABAD
EXTN N DELHI 110019

MCD PRY. COED SCHOOL GANESH NAGAR

MCPS JAHANGIR PURI C- 1

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL TEKHAND N02 II

MCPS HAKIKAT NAGAR (CO-ED) DELHI-9
MCPS COED PRITHVI PARK
MCPS A-2ND JAHANGIR PURI CLZ
DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR ,SEC 1, NO.2, GIRLS
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL MADAN PUR KHADAR
ILLAGE NO - 1/1

EELAMPUR PHASE Ill HINDI LL SHAHDARA
NORTH ZONE
MCPSJ. J. CAMP NARAINA (BOYS )

MCPS. KHYALANEW 1

MCPS SULTANPURIF2ND

MCPS BRAHMPURI T-ll
DY. DIRECTOR EDN./ CITY SP ZONE

Assistant Professor, SCERT, Delhi


