

## State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No. 3(3)(xiii)/IIM-A/MCDPrincipals/INSET/SCERT/2024-25 / 2761-68 Date: 1917/24

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Five days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Official of MCD at IIM Ahmedabad during July 21-26, 2024

SCERT, Delhi is organizing a Five days Leadership Development Program for Principals/ Official of MCD and Teacher Educator of SCERT from 21-26 July, 2024 (including travel dates) at IIM Ahmedabad. The goal of this program is to increase their abilities by equipping them with modern technology and fostering in them a professional attitude towards management and leadership.

## Objectives of the program:

- To develop the leadership skills
- Effective Communication and Team Management
- Managing and Sustaining change
- Mentoring and Counseling

Schedule of the Program:

**Program Date:** 

22 July to 26 July, 2024

Departure (Delhi to Ahmedabad ) by Air:

21 July, 2024

Arrival (Ahmedabad to Delhi) by Air:

26 July, 2024

Venue:

IIM Ahmedabad

Participants:

50 (48 Principals and 1 Official of MCD, 1 SCERT faculty)

Coordinator:

Dr. Sharad Sharma (Assistant Professor, SCERT, Delhi)

DDE (Zones), MCD concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

**ANNEXURE-A** includes the list of participants for the training program.

Joint Director

F.No. 3(3)(xiii)/IIM-A/MCDPrincipals/INSET/SCERT/2024-25/276/-68 Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education) / Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner, MCD
- 3. P.A. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. P.A. to Director, Education, MCD
- 5. P.S to Additional Director Education, MCD
- Concerned Coordinator. 6.
- 7. WIM. SCERT
- Guard File 8.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director

## ANNEXURE-A

Sr. No.	Name of the Participant	Employee ID	School ID	School Address
1	RAM SHANKER	95024983	1757137	MCPS BAKKARGARH COED
	SHRIVASTAVA		17070-38409, G00170170	
2	SHASHI BALA	95022113	1757130	MCPS SAMASPUR KHALSA CO-ED
3	SUMAN BALA	95015527	1152120	MCPS JAFRABAD (GIRLS)
4	CHANDARKALA	95064555	1958001	MCD CO ED PRIMARY SCHOOL PREMNAGAR
5	RAM NIWAS		1355020	MCPS CO-ED AUCHANDI
6	SURENDER KUMAR	95001623	1757148	MCPS SURAKHPUR
7	RAM KUMAR	95011212	1355084	MCPS HOLAMBI KHURD GIRLS
8	MEHBOOB KHAN	95003835	1051006	MCDPS TRILOKPURI 28II DELHI 91(SSZ)
9	SUSHMA KUMARI	95003917	1051020	MCD TRILOKPURI 6-II DELHI-91
10	SURESH KUMAR GULIA	95001624	1757132	MCP(BOYS) SCHOOL, DHANSA, N.D73
11	PARUL JAIN	95001733	1556114	MCPS, HASTSAL VILLAGE NO.1(1),UTTAM NAGAR
12	SHILA NATH SINGH	95011242	1354503	MCPS BOYS, SECTOR-21(II), ROHINI
13	TILAK RAJ	95068360	1152069	M C PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSEEMAPURI-LL SH.NORTH
14	SUSHILA KUMARI	95000066	1355098	NARELA MANDI 2-1
15	SUNITA GOEL	95025531	1757173	MCPS NASIRPUR VILLAGE
16	SUNITA	95036033	2161047	M C PRIMARY SCHOOL PRATAP NAGAR
17	ASHOK KUMAR	95018446	1556119	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL J.J. HASTSAL NO.1/II
18	DARSHANA KUMARI	95024317	1253160	NIGAM PRATIBHA SCHOOL SAMAY PUR OLD IST
19	LAL MOHAN JHA	95012591	1354471	MCPS X BLOCK , MANGOL PURI
20	GULAB TIRKEY	15016815	1959144	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL NO.4 CO-ED DR.
				AMBEDKAR NAGAR SECTOR-6 NEW DELHI-62
21	NEELU BHARDWAJ	95001725	1757437	MCPS, JJ COLONY PANKHA ROAD, UTTAM NAGAR
22	BALADIN AHIRWAR	95036557	1556118	N P V J J HASTSAL NO 1/1
23	SHASHI	95019400	1556077	MCPS B-2 RAGHUBIR NAGAR-II
24	NEERJA	95027068	1556078	B-3 RAGHUBIR NAGAR 1ST
	AGGARWAL			
25	RATNA ARORA	15014572	1959140	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL NO. 1 DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR SEC-6
26	KANTA KUMARI DAGAR	95064353	1958132	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL TAJPUR PAHARI GIRLS
27	MD ALIMUDDIN	95030086	1556079	MCD PS B-3 RAGHUBIR NAGAR-II
28	NEELAM SANSANWAL	15016658	1959093	MCPS G BLOCK SAKET
29	SARJU DAS	95064292	1958128	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL MOLARBAND EXTENSION- I ( GIRLS)
30	ASHOK KUMAR	95064094	1958070	MCD PRATIBHA SCHOOL EAST OF KAILASH B-BLOCK
31	MEENA GUPTA	95030354	1152525	MCPS DILSHAD GARDEN D1
32	SAIRA JABIN	95014536	1152118	NAI BASTI SEELAMPUR 1
33	GURSHARAN KAUR	95065120	1958077	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL JANTA GRIH KALKAJI NEW DELHI -110019

Jon

10				,		
34	ANAND MITTAL	95015137	1152175	BIHARIPUR I		
35	ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA	95064386	1958100	MCD SCHOOL NO 2 BOYS 1ST TUGLAKABAD EXTN N DELHI 110019		
36	CHANDRA PAL SINGH	15016685	1556054	MCD PRY. COED SCHOOL GANESH NAGAR		
37	FLORA KULLU	95009888	1253002	MCPS JAHANGIR PURI C- 1		
38	KHILLI RAM	95064284	1958154	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL TEKHAND NO2 II		
39	LAWRENCIA TIGGA	95009241	1253093	MCPS HAKIKAT NAGAR (CO-ED) DELHI-9		
40	RAJNI BAJPAI	95028727	1556108	MCPS COED PRITHVI PARK		
41	RAMJI LAL MEENA	95009097	1253056	MCPS A-2ND JAHANGIR PURI CLZ		
42	SAVITA	15016167	1959104	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR ,SEC 1, NO.2, GIRLS		
43	SUBEDAR CHAURASIYA	95064135	1958144	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL MADAN PUR KHADAR VILLAGE NO - 1/1		
44	SUBHASH BABU	95014580	1152080	SEELAMPUR PHASE III HINDI LL SHAHDARA NORTH ZONE		
45	SUDHIR PRASAD SINGH	95024493	2160030	MCPSJ. J. CAMP NARAINA (BOYS )		
46	SUNITA RANI	95024703	1556095	MCPS. KHYALA NEW 1		
47	SURESH KUMAR MANJU	95011414	1354433	MCPS SULTANPURI F2ND		
48	VINOD KUMAR	95028276	1152104	MCPS BRAHMPURI T-II		
49	KAWALJIT SINGH	10006214		DY. DIRECTOR EDN./ CITY SP ZONE		
50	Dr. SHARAD SHARMA	Assistant Professor, SCERT, Delhi				

